

January 22, 2024

DCS-CRD BSE Limited First Floor, New Trade Wing Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001 Fax No.2272 3121/2037/2039 Stock Code: 543213	Listing Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 Fax No.2659 8237/8238 Stock Code: ROSSARI
---	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject.: News Paper Publication of Extracts of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have enclosed herewith copies of Financial Express (English Daily) and Loksatta (Marathi Daily) both dated January 21, 2024 for publication of extracts of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.

The same may please be taken on record and suitably disseminated to all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,
For Rossari Biotech Limited

PARUL GUPTA Digitally signed
by PARUL GUPTA
Date: 2024.01.22
11:38:32 +05'30'



Parul Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A38895

Encl.: as above


ROSSARI BIOTECH LIMITED


(An ISO 9001:2015 & 14001:2015 Certified Company), CIN: L24100MH2009PLC194818

Regd. Office : 201 A - B, 2nd Floor, Akruiti Corporate Park, L.B.S Marg, Next to GE Gardens, Kanjurmarg (W) Mumbai - 400078, India. **T** : +91-22-6123 3800 **F** : +91-22-2579 6982

Factory : Plot No. 10 & 11, Survey No. 90/1/10/ & 90/1/11/1, Khumbharwadi, Village Naroli, Silvassa - 396235, Dadra & Nagar Haveli (U.T.), India. **T** : 0260-669 3000

: Plot No. D3/24/3, Opposite ATC Tyre Phase III, G.I.D.C Dahej, Village Galanda, Taluka Vagra, Bharuch-Gujarat - 392130, India. **T** : +91 2641-3505 03

 info@rossari.com

 www.rossari.com

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
 Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.
 Corporate Office: ONE BKC, A - Wing, 13th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051, Tel: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.icicipruamc.com, Email id: enquiry@icicipruamc.com
 Central Service Office: 2nd Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063, Tel: 022 2685 2000, Fax: 022 26868313

Notice-cum-Addendum to the Scheme Information Document (SID) and Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of ICICI Prudential Multi-Asset Fund (the Scheme)
 In partial modification to addendum dated December 6, 2023 pertaining to 'Change in Fundamental Attributes of ICICI Prudential Multi-Asset Fund', investors are requested to note that the closure/last day of exit period has been extended to January 23, 2024 (up to 3.00 pm).
 The changes in fundamental attributes of the Scheme shall be effective from closure of business hours of January 23, 2024 (Effective Date).
 All other terms and conditions as stated in the aforementioned addendum dated December 6, 2023 and the SID/KIM of the Scheme shall remain unchanged.
 This Notice-cum-Addendum forms an integral part of the SID/KIM/addendums issued for the Scheme from time to time.

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: January 20, 2024
 No. 09/01/2024

Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 6666 or visit www.icicipruamc.com
 Investors are requested to periodically review and update their KYC details along with their mobile number and email id.
 To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit https://www.icicipruamc.com or visit AMFI's website https://www.amfiindia.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

ICICI Bank Limited
 CIN-L65190GJ1994PLC021012

Registered Office: ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodra - 390 007.
 Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.
 Phone: 022-26538900, Fax: 022-26531228, Email: companysecretary@icicibank.com
 Website: www.icicibank.com

FINANCIAL RESULTS (₹ in crore)

Sr. no.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Three months ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	Three months ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2023 (Q3-2024)	December 31, 2022 (Q3-2023)	December 31, 2023 (9M-2024)	December 31, 2022 (9M-2023)	March 31, 2023 (FY2023)	December 31, 2023 (Q3-2024)	December 31, 2022 (Q3-2023)	December 31, 2023 (9M-2024)	December 31, 2022 (9M-2023)	March 31, 2023 (FY2023)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	42,791.64	33,529.26	122,251.57	92,953.91	129,062.79	59,479.76	168,856.02	132,256.05	186,178.80	
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,674.25	11,013.78	40,167.57	30,214.65	42,421.23	15,141.86	11,935.59	44,280.72	37,772.32	
3.	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
4.	Add: Share of profit in associates	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	259.96	229.44	846.45	747.22	
5.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,674.25	11,013.78	40,167.57	30,214.65	42,421.23	15,401.82	12,165.03	45,127.17	33,519.54	
6.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,271.54	8,311.85	30,180.74	22,774.63	31,896.50	11,052.60	8,792.42	32,584.85	24,183.94	
7.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) (refer note no. 3)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
8.	Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹ 2 each)	1,403.18	1,395.62	1,403.18	1,395.62	1,396.78	1,403.18	1,395.62	1,403.18	1,395.62	
9.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	221,129.31	186,042.33	221,129.31	186,042.33	195,495.25	238,096.82	199,333.21	238,096.82	199,333.21	
10.	Earnings per share (EPS): Basic EPS before and after extraordinary items, net of tax expense (not annualised) (in ₹) Diluted EPS before and after extraordinary items, net of tax expense (not annualised) (in ₹)	14.65	11.92	43.12	32.71	45.79	15.77	12.61	46.55	34.74	
		14.40	11.68	42.34	32.07	44.89	15.47	12.35	45.65	34.01	

ROSSARI BIOTECH LIMITED
 (AN ISO9001:2005 & 14001:2015 Certified Company)
 CIN : L24100M2003PRC134818

Regd. Office: 201 A & B, 2nd Floor, Aksai Corporate Park, L.B.S. Marg, Next to GE Gardens, Karjurmang (M) Mumbai - 400 078
 T: +91-22-6123 3800 F: +91-22-25796962 E: info@rossari.com W: www.rossari.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023

Rs. in Million

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 st Dec. 2023		Nine Months ended 31 st Dec. 2023		Quarter ended 31 st Dec. 2022	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	4,637.69	13,578.43	13,578.43	13,578.43	3,852.69	3,852.69
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	477.81	1,320.46	1,320.46	1,320.46	346.71	346.71
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	477.81	1,320.46	1,320.46	1,320.46	346.71	346.71
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	343.90	965.57	965.57	965.57	256.81	256.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	344.75	968.10	968.10	968.10	256.62	256.62
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 2 per share)	110.47	110.47	110.47	110.47	110.30	110.30
Earnings per equity share (in Rs.) Basic (Not annualised) Diluted (Not annualised)	8.23 6.21	17.49 17.45	17.49 17.45	17.49 17.45	4.88 4.63	4.88 4.63

Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 st Dec. 2023		Nine Months ended 31 st Dec. 2023		Quarter ended 31 st Dec. 2022	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
(a) Total Income from operations	2,987.52	8,891.06	8,891.06	8,891.06	2,368.98	2,368.98
(b) Profit Before Tax	348.01	993.89	993.89	993.89	237.33	237.33
(c) Profit After Tax	255.42	734.77	734.77	734.77	174.62	174.62

Notes:
 1. The consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 20th January, 2024. A review of the above interim financial results has been carried out by the statutory auditors.
 2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange where shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company i.e. www.rossari.com

For ROSSARI BIOTECH LIMITED
 Place: MUMBAI
 Date: 20th January, 2024

Sd/-
EDWARD MENENDES
 Executive Chairman
 DIN:00149205

Notes:
 1. At December 31, 2023, the Bank holds contingency provision of ₹ 13,100.00 crore (March 31, 2023: ₹ 13,100.00 crore; December 31, 2022: ₹ 11,500.00 crore).
 2. During Q3-2024, the Bank has allotted 11,738,550 equity shares of ₹ 2 each pursuant to exercise of employee stock options.
 3. The Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) are currently not applicable to banks in India.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Bank's website (www.icicibank.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Rakesh Jha
 Executive Director
 DIN-00042075

Mumbai
 January 20, 2024

TEJAS NETWORKS

Tejas Networks Limited
 Registered and Corporate Office: J.P. Software Park, Plot No. 25, 5th Fl., 14, 17 and 18, Komnappa Agrahara Village, Begur Hobli, Bengaluru 560 100, Karnataka, India.
 Corporate Identity Number: L72900KA2009DC020890 | Tel: +91 80 4379 6400; Fax: +91 80 2852 0201; Email: corporate@tejanetworks.com | Website: www.tejanetworks.com

Designed and Made-In-India for the World

- 75+ Countries
- Network Modernization
- Enterprise Data Services
- Critical Infrastructure
- Mobile Backhaul
- Bandwidth Services
- Office and Home Broadband
- 330+ Silicon IPs
- 750K Shipments
- 440+ Patents Filed

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Results for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2023 (₹ in crore except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2023		Nine months ended December 31, 2023		Quarter ended December 31, 2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations*	559.96	1,143.80	1,143.80	1,143.80	274.52	274.52
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	(48.77)	(132.39)	(132.39)	(132.39)	(9.35)	(9.35)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(44.88)	(121.99)	(121.99)	(121.99)	(11.15)	(11.15)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax)	(49.17)	(126.74)	(126.74)	(126.74)	(11.15)	(11.15)
5.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	173.35	173.35	173.35	173.35	156.06	156.06
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	(0.99)	(0.99)
7.	Earnings/(Loss) per Equity Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (i) Basic (ii) Diluted	(2.64) (2.64)	(4.95) (4.95)	(4.95) (4.95)	(4.95) (4.95)	(0.99) (0.99)	(0.99) (0.99)

Notes:
 1. Key Unaudited Standalone Financial information of the company is given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2023		Nine months ended December 31, 2023		Quarter ended December 31, 2022	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from operations*	538.58	1,064.90	1,064.90	1,064.90	251.29	251.29
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	(47.73)	(121.99)	(121.99)	(121.99)	(11.18)	(11.18)
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(50.58)	(117.21)	(117.21)	(117.21)	(11.15)	(11.15)

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarterly unaudited standalone financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company (www.tejanetworks.com).
 3. The Company during the quarter ended September 30, 2022, acquired 64.40% of equity shares in Saankhya Labs Private Limited (Saankhya Labs) through secondary purchase at a price of ₹ 454.19 per equity share amounting to ₹ 288.38 crore. On July 08, 2022, Saankhya Labs has acquired 100% shareholding in Saankhya Strategic Electronics Private Limited (SSEL). Consequently to such acquisition Saankhya Labs and SSEL have become subsidiary and a step-down subsidiary of the Company with effect from July 01, 2022 and July 08, 2022 respectively. The unaudited consolidated results for the respective quarters and nine months period ended include the contribution from those entities as below:

Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2023		Nine months ended December 31, 2023		Quarter ended December 31, 2022	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from operations*	27.27	84.62	84.62	84.62	20.94	20.94
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	6.65	7.30	7.30	7.30	(13.46)	(13.46)
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	3.92	3.24	3.24	3.24	(12.45)	(12.45)

The fair value of assets and liabilities acquired were provisionally determined by the Company and accounted for in accordance with IND AS 103 "Business Combination" until quarter ended December 31, 2022. As per Ind AS 103, such adjustments need to be completed within the measurement period (i.e. 1 year from the date of acquisition). In accordance with the Standard, the Company made adjustments to the provisional amounts in the quarter ended March 31, 2023 as if the business combination had been completed on the acquisition date (i.e. July 1, 2022). The impact on account of completion of determination of the fair value of assets and liabilities have been accordingly incorporated in the numbers for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2022.
 4. The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on September 29, 2022, approved the draft Scheme of Amalgamation (the "Scheme") of Saankhya Labs and SSEL (Transferor Companies) with the Company and the respective stakeholders. On September 30, 2022, the Company filed the Scheme with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited and on July 6, 2023 both the Stock Exchanges have conveyed their "No Objection" to the Scheme. Further, on July 27, 2023, the Company has filed the merger application under Section 230 and 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 with National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) Bangalore, for the merger of Transferor Companies with the Company. The National Company Law Tribunal, Special Bench, Bangalore vide its order dated December 7, 2023 directed the Company to convene a meeting of Equity Shareholders and Unsecured Creditors of the company to be held on February 9, 2024 for approval of the amalgamation/ merger. The Scheme is subject to receipt of necessary approvals from shareholders, creditors and NCLT and such other persons and authorities as may be required. Upon implementation of the Scheme, the shareholders holding remaining 35.60% equity shares in Saankhya Labs will be issued 112 equity shares of the Company for every 100 equity shares held in Saankhya Labs. Till such time, the Transferor Companies will continue to operate as majority owned subsidiaries of Tejas Networks Limited.
 5. As per the Shareholders agreement ("SHA"), in the event the merger is not completed within the "Merger Long Stop Date", the Company shall purchase and the remaining shareholders of Saankhya Labs shall sell the equity shares of the Company, as per terms provided for in SHA.
 6. The Company has received approval from the Department of Telecommunication (DOT) under the Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme communicated vide SDOIS (Project Management Agency) letter dated October 31, 2022. During the quarter ended September 30, 2023, the Company has made an application to claim incentive for the year ended March 31, 2023 for an amount of ₹ 28.68 crore and is awaiting approval from the DOT in this regard. The Company has not recognised this incentive claim pending such approval.
 *excludes other income.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Anand S Athreya
 Managing Director and CEO
 DIN:10118880

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: January 19, 2024

KANCHANJUNGA POWER COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED
 (CIN: U74899DL1991PTD04387)

Registered Office: A-29/5, Sector 1, First Floor, Street No-8, West Vinod Nagar, Delhi-110092
 Corporate Office: B-37, Sector 1, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar-201301
 Phone No.: 0120 4621300, Email Id: phg.secretarial@polyplex.com, Website: http://indiahydel.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2023

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2023		Quarter Ended Sep 30, 2023		Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2022		Nine Months Ended Dec 31, 2023		Nine Months Ended Sep 30, 2023		Previous Year Ended March 31, 2023	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	199.51	1,527.99	1,527.99	319.43	3,899.27	4,158.48	4,273.22					
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(506.65)	564.70	(500.75)	1,347.72	1,392.48	475.56						
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(506.65)	564.70	(500.75)	1,347.72	1,922.85	1,005.93						
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(441.39)	427.04	(418.46)	999.91	1,950.35	1,361.42						
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2014.20	2014.20	2014.20	2014.20	2014.20	2014.20						
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(4894.71)	(4953.32)	(5304.69)	(4894.71)	(5304.69)	(5893.62)						
7.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-						
8.	Net worth	1819.29	2169.68	1408.31	1819.29	1409.31	820.38						
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	9,950.00	9,950.00	10,700.00	9,950.00	10,700.00	10,700.00						
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	4,699.80	4,699.80	4,699.80	4,699.80	4,699.80	4,699.80						
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	5.47	3.92	7.88	5.47	7.88	2.76						
12.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	a. Basic	(1.69)	2.12	(2.08)	4.96	7.05	6.76						
	b. Diluted	(1.69)	2.12	(2.08)	4.96	7.05	6.76						
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-						
14.	Debiture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-						
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.19	2.82	0.11	2.14	1.98	1.70						
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.23)	4.36	0.23	3.86	4.10	3.78						

#-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with AS Rules.

Notes:
 a. In terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid Statement of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 of the Company has been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 20, 2024. The aforesaid financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 has been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
 b. The Unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rule made thereunder and in terms of the regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as amended.
 c. Pertinent disclosures w.r.t. the additional information on the financial results referred to in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on its website 'www.nseindia.com'.
 d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results filed with NSE under regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The detailed financial results are available on the website of the NSE where the NCDs of the Company are listed.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Kanchanjunga Power Company Private Limited
Sd/-
Pramod Kumar Arora
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 01098999

Place: Noida
 Date: January 20, 2024

